APN: 009-330-17

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: KELLY L. TURNER, ESQ. Post Office Box 6477 Reno, Nevada 89513

MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO: THE DOUGLASS FAMILY TRUST c/o PATRICK E. DOUGLASS, Trustee 3820 Lone Tree Lane Reno, Nevada 89511 DOC # 0229711

08/03/2015

10:11 AM

Official Record
Recording requested By
KELLY TURNER

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$18.00

Page 1 of 5 Recorded By: LH

Book- 581 Page- 0424



### GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2015, by and between the ESTATE OF ROBERT P. DOUGLASS, hereinafter Grantor, and PATRICK E. DOUGLASS, THOMAS J. FLAHERTY, MICHAEL D. FLAHERTY and TIMOTHY B. DOUGLASS, Cotrustees of THE DOUGLASS FAMILY TRUST, hereinafter Grantees.

#### WITNESSETH:

That pursuant to that certain Amended Order Reopening the Estate of Robert P. Douglass For Distribution of After-Discovered Asset dated January 7, 2015, and recorded in Eureka County on March 30, 2015, as Document #0229228 in Book 577 on Page 382, the said Grantor, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America,

to it in hand paid by the said Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the said Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever.

111

111

///

///

11

11

**, , , , , ,** ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

ESTATE OF ROBERT P. DOUGLASS

BY: PATRICK E. DOUGLASS, Petitioner

BY: LAHERTY, Petitioner

BY: MICHAEL D. FLAHERTY, Petitioner

BY: TIMOTHY B. DOUGLASS, Petitioner

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this day of day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, PATRICK E. DOUGLASS, personally known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.



NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF WASHOE )
On this of day of , 2015, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, THOMAS J. FLAHERTY, personally known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
RITA KOLVET Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-3324-2 - Expires May 10, 2015 NOTARY PUBLIC
NOPARI FOBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )
On this $2nd$ day of $2nd$ , 2015, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said state,
MICHAEL D. FLAHERTY, personally known to me to be the person
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
RITA KOLVET Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe Conty
No: 99-3324-2 - Expires May 10, 2015 NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF WASHOE )
On this 1312 day of Mary , 2015, personally

On this 13th day of May, 2015, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, TIMOTHY B. DOUGLASS, personally known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.



NOTARY PUBLIC

#### EXHIBIT A

#### PARCEL 1:

Four hundred (400) feet of the Colorado lode mining claim designated by the Surveyor General as Survey No. 79, embracing a portion of the unsurveyed public domain now known to be a portion of Section 34, in Township 19 North Range 53 East of the Mount Diablo Meridian, in the Eureka Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada, and bounded and described in that certain Patent recorded September 11, 1877 in Book 5 of Deeds, page 432, Eureka County, Nevada Records.

#### PARCEL 2:

Fifteen Percent (15%) of the Avon lode mining claim designated by the Surveyor General as Survey No. 243, embracing a portion of the unsurveyed public domain now known to be a portion of Section 34, in Township 19 North Range 53 East of the Mount Diablo Meridian, in the Eureka Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada, and bounded and described in that certain Patent recorded \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in Book \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_, page \_\_\_\_\_\_, as File No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ County, Nevada Records.

APN: 009-330-17

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-229711

06/03/2015 10:11 AM
Official Record

1. <b>Assessor P</b> a)009-330	arcei Number ( –17	s)			rding rec Y TURNER	uested By	\	
					E	a County -	. NV	
c)				c		1	1	
d)				Sar	a Simmo	ons – Reco		
2. Type of Pro a)	Perty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	b)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i Mobile Home	100	rded By:		18.00	
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price	of Property:	\$		_ \			
	u of Foreclosure					\		
Transfer Ta		• `	<u>\$</u>					
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$					
·					/		_	
<ol><li>If Exemption</li></ol>				`\	/ /			
	er_Tax Exemption			7				
	Reason for Exer	nption;	This is a	transter	<u>r made</u>	to a trus	st without	
CONS1	deration.			<del>\</del>	$\leftarrow$	•		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ge being tra	nsferred:	<u>%</u>				
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can I provided herein.	d declares and ac 10, that the inform be supported by d Furthermore, the due, may result in	ation provided ocumentation i e disallowance	is correct to the f called upon to of any claimed	best of the substantiat exemption,	ir informa e the info or other (	ation and omation determination		
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer, and S	eller shall be	jointly and	d severa	illy liable fo	r any	
additional am	eunt owed.		/					
Signature	JAK L	Jak .		Capa	city_G	cantor		
Signature	2		stee.	√ Capa		rantee		
, i <b>9</b>	1	A VALE	71.0					
SELLER (GE	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTI	FF) INF	ORMATIC	ON	
	QUIRED) Estate	Ω±		(REQUIRED)				
Print Name:	Robert P. D		Print Nai	me: Patri		Douglass	, Trustee	
Address:	3820 Lone T	ree Lane	- Address	: 3820	Lone T	ree Lane		
City:	Reno	L 00 5 2 2	City:	Reno				
State:	NV Zip:	89511	State:	NV	Zip:	89511		
	/	/						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING								
	OT THE SELLER OR B						•	
Print Name:	Kelly L. To	ırner, Esq.	•	_Escrow <u>:</u>	#	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `		
Address:	POB 6477	<del></del>				00770		
City:	Reno	• • •	State:	NV	Zip:	89513		